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Newton Population, 1960-Future
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Total Population
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80,000

Newton 2016 Population | 89,045

1960

1970

1980

1990

2000

2010

2020

Source: Decennial Census, Census Population Estimates Program, projections from UMass Donahue Institute
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Key Findings X

Share of Population by Age Cohort, 2017
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Key Findings X

2017 Median Household Income

$140,000

» High household $129,183
income—> median §120.000
income in Newton is
63% higher than the $100,000
Boston MSA median $78.835
income. $80,000 $71,460
» High level of $60,000 $56,124
education=> 78% have
at least a bachelor’s $40,000
degree; 50% have
graduate or professional $20,000
degree
$0
Newton Boston MSA  Massachusetts United States
Source: Esri
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Key Findings

Employment by Sector, 2-digit NAICS — Newton

Avg.
. 2007 - 2017 2017-2027 . .
NAICS Description 2007 Jobs 2017 Jobs 2027 Jobs Earnings Per
% Change % Change
Job
11 Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 40 68 82 70.0% 20% 80,911

21 Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction <10 <10 <10 Insf. Data Insf. Data Insf. Data

22 Utilities - - - 0.0% 0.0% -

23 Construction 1,346 1,511 1,795 12.3% 19% 83,778
31 Manufacturing 519 457 420 (11.9%) (8%) 77,175
42 Wholesale Trade 2,305 1,316 930 (42.9%) (29%) 140,139

44 Retail Trade 5,535 5,347 5,159 (3.4%) (4%) 36,884
48 Transportation and Warehousing 346 590 755 70.5% 28% 38,605
51 Information 1,848 2,335 2,382 26.4% 2% 149,417

52 Finance and Insurance 2,595 2,360 2,313 (9.1%) (2%) 135,455

53 Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 2,316 2,796 3,148 20.7% 13% 74,280
54 Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 5,847 7,000 7,739 19.7% 11% 121,799
55 Management of Companies and Enterprises 588 740 774 25.9% 5% 185,928

56 Administrative and Support 4,063 4,535 4,685 11.6% 3% 49,428

61 Educational Services 12,902 13,006 23,345 0.8% 79% 106,796
62 Health Care and Social Assistance 9,222 12,933 15,974 40.2% 24% 60,591
71 Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 2,892 3412 3,826 18.0% 12% 28,009

72 Accommodation and Food Services 3,087 3,678 3,924 19.1% 7% 28,133

81 Other Services (except Public Administration) 2,634 3,390 4,417 28.7% 30% 30,386
90 Government 4774 4,994 5,138 4.6% 3% 95,285
99 Unclassified Industry - - - 0.0% 0% -

PR . 9 A A A B P s n P o in B A o A A

TOTAL 62,862 70,476 86,816 12% 23%

*Includes wages and supplements

79,658

Source: EMSI Complete Emplovment 2017.4



Key Findings X

» Top 10 Largest Newton Industries (4 Digit NAICS)

NAICS

6113
5617
7225
6241
9036
5415
6221
7139
4451
6213

Description

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools
Services to Buildings and Dwellings

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Individual and Family Services

Education and Hospitals (Local Government)
Computer Systems Design and Related Services
General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Other Amusement and Recreation Industries
Grocery Stores

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

*Includes wages and supplements

Source: EMSI Complete Employment 2017.4

2007

Jobs
10,946
2,537
2,427
1,132
2,683
1,719
2,152
1,259
1,262
956

2017

Jobs

10,447
3,177
3,080
2,994
2,919
2,474
2,353
1,653
1,500
1,469

2007 - 2017

Pct. Change National LQ Earnings*

(5%)
25%
27%
164%
9%
44%
9%
31%
19%
54%

2017

18.23
2.45
0.64
2.76
0.75
2.52
1.10
2.59
1.19

2017 Avg.

$ 120,618
$ 37,224
$ 25,907
$ 35,032
$ 88,405
$ 160,268
$ 82,181
$ 28,379
$ 28,613
$ 53,803




Key Findings

» Fastest Growing
Industries—>

5415
7225
5617

6213

NAICS

» Declining
Industries>

5239
5411

6113

6231

Description

Individual and Family Services
Computer Systems Design and
Related Services

Restaurants and Other Eating
Places

Services to Buildings and
Dwellings

Offices of Other Health
Practitioners

Description

Other Financial Investment
Activities

Legal Services

Colleges, Universities, and
Professional Schools

Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled
Nursing Facilities)

Source: EMSI Complete Employment 2017.4

2007 Jobs
1,132

1,719

2427

2,537

956

2007 Jobs

1,003
1,220

10,946

895

2017 Jobs
2,994

2474

3,080

3,177

1,469

2017 Jobs

877
1,149

10,447

857

e N
N
!

155 5 5 [

2007 - 2017
Change
1,862

2007 - 2017
Pct. Change
164%

755 44%

653 27%

640 25%

513 54%

2007 - 2017
Change

2007 - 2017
Pct. Change

(126)
(71) (6%)

(499) (5%)

(38)



Tax Base

Residential Share of Tax Levy vs Share of Property Value,

100%
95%
90%
85% ™\

1983-2018

Peak - 2007 |
84.0% of Total Levy

/

80%
75%
70%
65%
60%
55%
50%

—Residential Share of Levy

]
: Trough - 1989
s+ 72.2% of Total Levy

s
|
i

2018 :
82.3% of Total Levy j

|
|

'83 '85 '87 '89 '91 '93 '95 '97 '99 '01 '03 '05 '07 '09 '11 '13 '15 '17

—Residential Share of Value

Residential.
rose from
NOW rising &
Commercial
properties pa
rate “

» Residential -

» Commercial
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Tax Base

Commercial/Industrial Share of Real
Property Value » Compared to its 7 neighbors,

2008 2018 Newton has second lowest share of
Boston 31.2% 32.4% commercial/industrial property
Waltham 28.6% 31.4% (based on total real property
Watertown 17.7% 17.6% value)
il esle] a7 UL > 8.7% share is same as in 2008; most
e Lo I 0% other communities have increased
Ao 8ide 9.2% share (except Watertown)
Newton 8.7% 8.7%
Weston 3.0% 3.5%

Source: MA Division of Local Services
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Tax Base

2008-2018 New Construction
Value per Capita, Commercial
& Industrial Properties

Needham $ 9,830
Boston $ 8,809
Watertown $ 6,139
Waltham $ 5,764
Weston $ 5,716
Newton $ 4,383
Wellesley $ 3,516
Brookline $ 1,900

Source: MA Division of Local Services

Commercial & Industrial Share

of New Construction Value,

2008-2018

Waltham
Boston
Watertown
Needham
Newton
Weston
Brookline
Wellesley

48.3%
33.8%
28.1%
20.2%
16.1%
7.6%
7.4%
7.0%

Source: MA Division of Local Services




Office Space

>
Office Space Inventory and Vacancy, 2014-2017, City of Newton

3,000,000 20.0% >
18.0%

16.0% >

2,500,000 n l
1|1 a
2,000,000 19455 _1
: 12.0% » 16% in Newta
1,500,000 2] 10.0% » 15% in 128/Pi
8.0% » 18% in Boston s
e 6.0% > 9% in cen’i‘gral Bo
Cambridge
i)
500,000 0%
2.0% > 7
0.0% G

Q1 Q2 Q304 Q1 2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q203 Q04 Q1 Q2 @3 Q4
2014 2015 2016 2017

Office Space (S.F.)
Vacancy Rate

B

s Occupied SF mmm Vacant SF Vacancy Rate

Data Source: JLL




Office Space

Office Space Inventory by ZIP Code, 2017 Q4, City of Newton

1,200,000
1,000,000
800,000
v
S
€ 600,000
[}
)]
=
& 400,000
200,000

Data Source: JLL

02458 -
Newton
Corner

02459 - 02460 - 02461 -
Newton Newtonville Newton
Centre / Highlands
Wells Ave

B Occupied SF ® Vacant SF

02462 - 02464 -
Newton Newton
Lower Falls Upper Falls

02465 -
West
Newton

Office spac
Newton' Co
Centre, W
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Lab Space

» Greater Boston - largest concentration of life sciences researchers in

US
» Cambridge hub, extremely tight supply - $75 PSF

» Spilling from Kendall Square to West Cambridge, Boston Seaport,
Longwood

» Core suburbs becoming
» Bedford, Lexington, Waltham, Watertown - $43 PSF

increasingly attractive as a “release valve”

» Growing development pipeline
» Developing into a cluster

» No significant lab space in Newton (i.e. as
brokerages)

tracked by commercial
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Industrial

» Strong industrial space demand regionally
» Warehouse, life sciences manufacturing
» Rents soaring, surpassed $7 PSF for first time in 2017

201,000 SF in Newton, all in ZIP 02458 (Newton Corner
» Class B & C, no Class A

» No vacancies

Newton has 6% of 128/Pike submarket inventory

» Land availability and high land values in Newton limit development
opportunities
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Retall

» Solid demand regionally due to high-wage job growth
» Leasing dominated by:

» Omni-channel / “clicks to bricks” retailers - Outdoor Voices, Warby Parker,
Bonobos, M. Gemi, Everlane, Indochino - “testing the waters” of physical retail

» “Eat-ertainment” - cinemas with full menu, bowling/entertainment,
dining/nightlife concepts

» Fast-casual restaurants

» Fitness
Most pipeline retail development is mixed-use
Route 128 core markets - record-setting rents for high-quality space
Growth of ecommerce continues to impact dated, lower-quality space
Newton Nexus - 130,000 SF retail GLA, mostly leased

v v.v Vv
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How does Newton get to work compared to the region?
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PLACE OF WORK OF NEWTON RESIDENTS

Data by Census Tract] Source: ACS 2010, 5-year estimates via Census Transportation Planning
Products
Where do Newton residents work? f
Source: ACS 2010, 5-year estimates
Work in \ ] i : |
Newton N\ . M ALDEN
26% 1EL { /
Work Se— |
outside N\
Newton
74% . W
>
. 7y
BEAM Newton » in» motion
f MILTON | A Transportation Strategy for Mewton

l 1,000

500

| e MEIA Commuter Line
250

Most Newton residents either 2
commute eastward to Boston p
or travel to work within

Newton.
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Where do Newton workers |

Data by Census Tract| Source
Source: ACS 2010, 5-year estimates
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OB DENSITY

Jobs per Acre by TAZ | ‘Source: ACS 2010, 5-Year Estimates
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A Transportation Strategy for Newton
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4 Transit service is most successful when
it serves areas with significant
population and employment density.
Based on these factors, high frequency
fixed route transit can be supported in
most areas throughout.Newton.

Source: MBTA, ACS 2010, 5-vear estimates via Census Transportation Planning Products
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A Transportation Strategy for Newton
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12-30 households/acre

>12 householdsfacre

>12 householdsfacre

>13 jobs/acre

6-12 households/ac

>8 jobs/facre

3-6 households/acre

4 jobsfacre

i

Density

Bus Rapid

Bus every

60 mins

Transit Mode
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Leverage Planned Transportation

to Support Economic
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Where are we going?

Public Committee

. Final Public
Market Meeting Opportunities Action Plan and Public I uo

Analysis & Challenges Matrix Meeting Presentation

| June 7
(March 22) | (ay 12) ot
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